and Exposures 100
Note 25 Capital Management 103
Note 26 Derivative Financial Instruments 104
Note 27 Financial Instruments 106
Note 28  Subsidiaries and
Interest in Other Companies 108
Note 29 Management Remuneration 109
Note 30 Related Parties 112
Note 31 Corrections of Prior Period 114

INTRODUCTION 4

GLOBAL EXPANSION 12

INNOVATION   16

DELIVERING EXCELLENCE 20

PEOPLE 24

RESPONSIBLE OPERATIONS  29

BOARD OF DIRECTOR’S REPORT  53

AKER SOLUTIONS ASA 116

AUDITOR’S REPORT 127

APPENDIX 129

Note 31 Corrections of Prior Period

During 2014 Aker Solutions has identified some misstatements relating to the timing of certain service revenues and costs resulting in an overstatement of EBIT in 2013.
The effect on the 12 months ended December 31, 2013 is a reduction of EBIT of NOK 83 million and a change in EBIT margin from 5.7 percent to 5.4 percent. The mis-
statements relate to the subsea operating segment. There is no impact on other comprehensive income or the operating, investing and financing cashflows. The corrections
and the restated figures for the group are presented below.

2013

Amounts in NOK million Before restatement Corrections After restatement

INCOME STATEMENT

Operating revenues  29,125  (67)  29,058

Operating expenses  (26,963)  (16)  (26,979)

Operating profit before depreciation, amortization and impairment  2,162  (83)  2,079

Operating profit  1,662  (83)  1,580

Profit before tax  1,660  (83)  1,577

Profit for the period  1,263  (83)  1,181

Basic earnings per share  4.62 (0.31)  4.31

BALANCE SHEET

Trade and other payables  10,975 83  11,058

Equity  6,469  (83)  6,387

PARENT COMPANY

Financial
Statements
AKER SOLUTIONS ASA PER DECEMBER 31, 2014

  AKER SOLUTIONS ASA   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   AKER SOLUTIONS ANNUAL REPORT 2014  115AKER SOLUTIONS ANNUAL REPORT 2014   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   GROUP114

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AKER SOLUTIONS GROUP 64
Declaration by the Board
of Directors and CEO 65
Consolidated Income Statement 66
Consolidated Statement
of Comprehensive Income 67
Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position 68
Consolidated Statement
of Changes in Equity 70
Consolidated Statement of Cashflows 71
Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements 72